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Sl. 

No 

Name 

S/Shri 
Designation E mail 

Telephone No. 

Office Resid. Fax No. 

1 Ujjwal Tah Director General & CIM 
dg@dgms.gov.in 
utah@dgms.gov.in 

2221000  2221027 

2 Xavier Beck Sr. PS to DG xavier.beck@dgms.gov.in 2221006   

3 Dipankar Bhattacharjee Administrative Officer/DDO dipankar.67@dgms.gov.in 2221069   

4 Veer Pratap Singh Dy. Director General (HQ) ddg.hq@dgms.gov.in    

5 Sudhir Kumar PS to DDG(HQ) sudhir.kumar73@dgms.gov.in 2221021   

6 P K Singh Dy. Director General (Mech.) ddg.mech@dgms.gov.in 2221002  2221039 

7 Udai Sharma PS to DDG (Mech.) Udai.sharma71@dgms.gov.in 2221002   

8 Ajay Singh Dy. Director General (Elect.) 
ddg.elect@dgms.gov.in 
ajaysingh@dgms.gov.ints 

2221043   

9 M. P. Mahto PS to DDG (Elect.) Matan.prasad@dgms.gov.in 2221038   

10 Surjeet Katewa Director (SD) skatewa@dgms.gov.in 2221018   

11 Saifullah Ansari Director (S&T) 
sansari@dgms.gov.in 
dir-snt@dgms.gov.in 

2221037   

12 Murlidhar Mishra 
Director (SOMA)  
(CMC) Addl. Charge 

cmcdgms1@gmail.com 
mdmishra@dgms.gov.in 

2221013   

13 Shyam Mishra 
Director (DMRS),  
(MSE) Addl. Charge 

dir.msehq@gmail.com 
smishra@dgms.gov.in 

2221014   

14 Shyam Mishra Director (DMRS) smishra@dgms.gov.in 2221176   

15 Murlidhar Mishra Director (SOMA) dir.soma@dgms.gov.in 2221015   

16 Manoj Kumar Sahu 
Director (Exam) Secretary, 
Board of Mining Exam 

dir.exam@dgms.gov.in 
mksahoo@dgms.gov.in 

2221036   

17 S. Puttaraju Director (Elect.) sputtaraju@dgms.gov.in    

18 Padarthi Balakrishna Director (Mech.) Addl Charge bpadarthi@dgms.gov.in 2221067   
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HEAD OFFICE, DHANBAD (Jharkhand), PIN: 826016  
FAX: 0326-2221027  
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Si. 
No 

Name 
(S/Shri) 

Designation E mail 
Telephone No.  

Office Resid. Fax No. 

19 S. Puttaraju 
Director (Elect.)  
Stores & Purchase (Addl. 
Charge) 

sputtaraju@dgms.gov.in 2221016   

21 Sindhu kumar upadhyay 
Dy. Director (SD)(Addl. 
Charge) sindhuk.1512@dgms.gov.in    

22 Deepak kr. Prabhakar Dy. Director (MSE & CMC) dprabahkar.1985@dgms.gov.in    

23 K. Appala Naidu Dy. Director (SOMA) kapplanaidu@dgms.gov.in    

24 Upendhar Rapolu 

Dy. Director (S&T),  
Dy. Director (Store & 
Purchase) Addl. Charge 
Dy. Director (DMRS). Addl. 
Charge 

upendhar.rapolu@dgms.gov.in    

25 Venkata Ranga Rao. G 
Dy. Director (Mech.) (Addl. 
charge) gv.ranga81@dgms.gov.in    

26 Anil Toppo Dy. Director (Elect.) anil.toppo@dgms.gov.in    

27 Sindhu kumar upadhyay Dy. Director (Elect.) sindhuk.1512@dgms.gov.in    

28 Ch. Venkatesh Dy. Director (Exam.) chvenkateshsai@dgms.gov.in    

29 Nillip Malik Dy. Director (Exam.) nillip.1983@dgms.gov.in    

30 Nitin babanrao Paradkar Dy. Director (Mech.) nitin.sohm@dgms.gov.in    

31 Mayank Sharma Dy. Director (Mech.) Mayank.sharma@dgms.gov.in    

30 Ms. Monika Tudu Asstt. Director (OL) 
ad.ol.hq@dgms.gov.in 
mtudu@dgms.gov.in 

2221004   

31 A.S. Singh Sr. Law Officer assingh@dgms.gov.in 2221024   

32 Ms. Ritu Srivastava Law Officer ritu.srivastava@dgms.gov.in    

33 Jyoti Prasad Arya DDG(Stat) jp.arya@nic.in 2220118   

34 Prabhat Chandra Bhaskar 
Director (Stat)  
B & A ( Addl. Charge) 

prabhat.bhaskar@nic.in; 
dir.stat@dgms.gov.in 
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35 Ms. Gunjan Vaish Director (Stat) gunjanvaish@nic.in    

36 Ganeshwar Meher Asst. Director (Stat) gmjyoti@gmail.com    
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